

\226

SLP(C)No. 2640-2641 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2640-2641/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in HRRP 193/2000
and 74/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ABDUL KAREEM BAGMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ADIL ABBAS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause on the applicability of Section 27(2)(r) of the Karnataka Rent Act, 1999 as also on construction thereof to the proceedings pending in revision before the High Court.

Until further orders, execution of order of eviction shall remain stayed.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master